Island District Regulations set forth in said section 25-121 of the Code as they existed on January] , 20] 8, 
such that the Harbor Island District Regulations become more restrictive as to the uses to which property 
within the HI District may now be put. 

VIII. 

Various owners ofland in Blocks Eighteen (18), Nineteen (19), Seventy-Six (76) and One Hundred 
Forty-Two (142) of Mustang Island Survey, which lands adjoin on the south the premises covered by this 
lease, have entered into or may enter into instruments of "mutual conveyances" with Authority entitling 
the owners of those lands which are subject to such mutual conveyances to certain rights of access to the